U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| 1-31-92 | i reastat skalv amilam litta slams itrain imimm tilbli slætt mætt fæmt | Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| | 103219310 | 7257/76173 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving pa | et/(ioc): | | |
| | radio and address of reserving pa | irty(les). | | |
| WEI-CHUN CHEN | 1 | .422 | | |
| | Name: Shin Zu Shing Co., Ltd. | | | |
| | | j o jo | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| | | 12950 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | es X No | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: No. 174, Chunying S | St., | | |
| | Shulin City | | | |
| Assignment Merger | <u> </u> | { | | |
| | City Taipei Hsien Country T | aiwan | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Na | ame | } | | |
| 22 Octobrity rigitation and 22 of angle of the | 1 | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) atta | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Execution Date: April 4, 2006 | | į | | |
| Excoulon BateApril 4, 2000 | | \ | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| 4. Application number(3) of patent number(3). | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: April 4 | 2006 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 7. Tatom Apphoation No.(3) | B. Tatent Wo.(9) | } | | |
| | } | 1 | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | } | | |
| | mbers attached? | · | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and p | patents involved: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | o. Total name of applications and p | raterite involved: 12223 | | |
| | | } | | |
| Name: William E. Pelton, Esg., Reg. No. 25,702 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | | |
| | | 13.55 | | |
| | Enclosed | 1 | | |
| | Liciosed | \$ | | |
| | ☐ A | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| On 1 A M | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas | 8. Deposit account number: | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | 02 2425 | 1 | | |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 | 03-3125 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| City, New York State, New York 21P 10030 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page in | paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | | | |
| n | O NOT USE THIS SPACE | } | | |
| ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | O NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the hest of my knowledge and holief, the foregoing | ng information is true and correct and any attached copy | sin a tour comments to a minimal | | |
| document. | ny iniormation is true and correct and any attached copy | ris a true copy of the original | | |
| 1) n.t. | E/1201105 | j | | |
| William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 | au Z () (S S S S C) | April 7, 2006 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | |
| J J | _ | 5 | | |
| | Total Number of pages co. | mprising cover sheet: | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| | o not detach this portion | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in | formation to: | j | | |
| | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | |
| Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover shoot is actimated to success about 60 miles to a second or | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover | | | | |
| sheet. Send comments regarding this burden esting | ening the data needed, and completing and reviewing tr nate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of | Information | | |
| Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an | id to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork | Reduction Project | | |
| (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503 | | reduction r Toject. | | |

04/18/2006 WABDELRI 00000007 11409652

04 50:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017741 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) Wei-Chun CHEN | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | (2) | | |
| (1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). | | (3) | |
| | | (4) | |
| | | (5) | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other | |
| | | erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to | |
| (6) In | sert name of Assignee | (6) SHIN ZU SHING CO., LTD. No. 174, Chunying st., Shulin City, Taipei Hsien, | |
| (2) In | sert address of Assignee | (7) Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| (7) (-) | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know HINGE | on, and all applications for |
| (8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign | | (8) | Foreign Application or Case No. |
| A | oplication Number | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p of America | atent in the United States |
| | sert Date of Signing of opplication | (9) on | |
| (10) | Alternative identification for filed applications | (10) U.S. application Serial Number | |
| Assignment of the Usigne hereif identicated and cord: | ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or a 2) The undersigned agree(steming this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(steming to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(steming to the Assignee agree(steming the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (16) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, ad In witness whereof, executes | thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invertion of the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference intinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the fing forward with such intereference. (a) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (use authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to detect the firm of the power to insert on the essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Standing upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. | a such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. It which may be declared assignee in every way possa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectively, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of this thereof to the said Associately, the entire interest of the transfer therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for regions, and shall inure to the |
| (1) | Date April 4, 2006 | _Name of InventorCHEN WEL CHUN | |
| (2) | | _ Name of Inventor | |
| (3) | Date | Name of Inventor | |
| (4) | Date | Name of Inventor | |
| (5.1 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017741 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 04/07/2006